NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING State Workforce Development Board Meeting May 10, 2019

The State Workforce Development Board will hold a meeting on Friday, May 10, 2019 at 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. This meeting will be held in the P.E.A.R.L. Conference Room of Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development located at 220 French Landing Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37243.

The State Workforce Development Board provides effective leadership and guidance to Tennessee's Workforce Development System. The Visions of the State Workforce Development Board is to increase the competitive position of Tennessee businesses and attract new businesses through the development of a highly skilled workforce.

Individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings should contact the Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development to discuss any auxiliary aids or services needed to facilitate such participation. Such contact may be in person, by writing, telephone, or other means and should be made no less than ten days prior to the scheduled meeting date to allow time to provide such aid or service. Contact the Department of Labor and Workforce Development at telephone number (615) 741-0354. Hearing impaired callers may use TTY (615) 532-2879 or 800-848-0298. TDD (Voice) 800-848-0299.